Complaints Received during the month of January, 2023 at PEMRA Complaint Call Center

Sr.No. | Complaint ID |(Complaint Channel
complaints@pemra.gov.pk
Complaint against violation of PEMRA Ordinance 2002 and PEMRA rules 2009.
Respected Sir,
I'am law a abiding citizen of Pakistan and belong to a cultured family . Today, I was watching ARY News around 8:20 pm. PST with my family including children, where speech of the
1 116889 former Prime Minister Imran Khan was being broadcasted and he made some sexist , vulgar and misogynist remarks against another female politician namely Maryam Nawaz , and I ARY News
believe that same speech was aired at other news channels as well whereas such remarks are in blatant violation of Section 20 clause (b) & (c) of PEMRA Ordinance 2002, and Section 1
clause (b), (c), (), (i), (1), (m), Section 2 and Section 3 of Code of Conduct for media broadcasters or cable TV operators provided in PEMRA rules 2009, due to which me and my
family suffered from deep anguish, agony and embarrassment.
In view of the above, it is prayed that prompt action may be taken against the broadcaster and take necessary action to make sure that such content shall not be aired on news
channels in future which is in blatant and gross contravention of aforesaid laws and disrupts social and moral values of the society , in the larger interest .
Complaint against violation of PEMRA Ordinance 2002 and PEMRA rules 2009.
Respected Sir,
T'am law a abiding citizen of Pakistan and belong to a cultured family . Today, I was watching ARY News around 8:20 pm. PST with my family including children, where speech of the
former Prime Minister Imran Khan was being broadcasted and he made some sexist , vulgar and misogynist remarks against another female politician namely Maryam Nawaz , and I
believe that same speech was aired at other news channels as well whereas such remarks are in blatant violation of Section 20 clause (b) & (¢) of PEMRA Ordinance 2002, and Section 1
clause (b), (c), (), (i), (1), (m), Section 2 and Section 3 of Code of Conduct for media broadcasters or cable TV operators provided in PEMRA rules 2009, due to which me and my
2 116930 . N ARY News
family suffered from deep anguish, agony and embarrassment.
In view of the above, it is prayed that prompt action may be taken against the broadcaster and take necessary action to make sure that such content shall not be aired on news
channels in future which is in blatant and gross contravention of aforesaid laws and disrupts social and moral values of the society , in the larger interest .
Complainant,
Complain
Dear PEMRA,
Tam writing to file a formal complaint against the television show [Tik Tok show] that airs on BOL network/channel. I believe that the show contains inappropriate content that is not
suitable for viewers of all ages.
3 116911 I am deeply di: inted that BOL networ 1 would air such material, and I strongly believe that it should be stopped immediately. I expect you guys would take appropriate Bol Ent.
action to ensure that similar content is not aired in the future. .
T would appreciate a prompt response to my complaint, and I look forward to hearing about the steps you will take to address this issue.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,
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Channel : express entertainment
Program: timeout with ahsan khan....talk show.
Onaired on : Saturdays at 9:00pm
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Complain for Vulgarity on geo tv with proof.
Dear Sir,
https://youtu.be/RpjalMtJZ8U
Time line 26:23
6 116937 Episode 37 Geo News
Geo news
Show: hansa mana hae
Host: Tabish Hashmi
They use dual meaning words in almost every episode. The link that I have paste here is one of the references
Regards,
Please take action against the geo News Morning show, Geo Pakistan aired 11-01-2023, in which they discuss against me about my tenure as chairman PCB and invited guest who has
7 116905 . " Geo News
distorted fact me.
8 116934 Obscenity, Vulgarity, Geo News Program "Hasna Mana ha" on air on morning show in which show some vulgur and vulgarity so please take action episode 37, available on also u tube. Geo News
.complaint should be stopped immediately "JSza" 51" oam & 355 (5 5 oSy el S5
Asalaam o alekum
are very obvious and pointless dramas. Weapons and vulgarity are being seen in dramas which is very "Jd%<s"and Geo channel drama serial "2 ¢ 253 5 55 5" Ary digital drama
9 116892 .dangerous for today's young generation . We are Muslim and our religion does not allow it Geo TV

Kindly request you to stop this kind of programs immediately and take strict action against it and broadcast such as programs which will benefit our young generation
Thank you
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Complaint of drama serial " JS<<" should be stopped immediately.

Asalaam o alekum

10 116891 Geo channel drama serial "JSa" are GeoTV
very obvious and pointless dramas. A futile kind of love is shown in this play .It is ruining our young generation today. We are Muslim and our religion does not allow it.
Kindly request you to stop this kind of programs immediately and take strict action against it and broadcast such as programs which will benefit our young generation .
Thank you
Requesting For the Removing Sexual Song From Sindhi Media
11 116917 Assalamualaikum Dear Sir Chairman of PEMRA Kuch Waqat se Sindh TV Western Songs Style ko Promote kar raha hai Jo k Islam Main Jaiz nahi hai aur yeh log Pakistani Sindhi Sindh TV
Media Ko Badnam kar rahe hain Har ghar main channels chalte hain kya Sindhi Media western Mahol ko Promote Karna chahta hai kiyun Pakistan Sensor Board aur PEMRA so rahe
hain PEMRA se hamari Guzarish hai k is Song ko Remove kiya jaye aur SINDH TV k khilaf Sakht Action Liya Jaye Aur Sath main Yeh Dono Artists Irshad jagrani & Rubi Ali ko
Hamesha k liye Ban kiya jaye aur Qanooni Kaarwai ki jaye Song Link : https://youtu.be/n2IFIRyP2hg
UN JUSTIFIED ADVERTISE IN TV.
AOA, I want to write few lines for your consideration,
1. Now a days unjustified tv add are acting.
2. Specially ladies add.
3. Ladies' pads.
4. Teenage girls' enrolments in shameful add clearly mentioned back and front .
12 116882 1 think it's not necessary add shouting in clearly in front of public. We all know about necessary requirements of Life .
I hope you will consider me request and oblige.
It's requested please avoid in future.
Thanks for your time and kindness.
Regards,
Fahashi and indian chaneles elegale
13 116883 . y . . . . . . -
Guzarish ha. Village khiaray kalan tehsil and distt nanakana sahib ka rehnay wala hn. Kuch month se hmaray village mein cabel network ka setup chal ra ha jo k illegal ha aur without
license chlai ja ri ha. Aur fahash chanal chlaay ja ray hain. Indian chanel ki bharmaar ha. Mehrbani frma k is cheez ka notice lia jay.
UN JUSTIFIED ADVERTISE IN TV.
AOA, I want to write few lines for your consideration,
1. Now a days unjustified tv add are acting.
2. Specially ladies add.
3. Ladies' pads.
4. Teenage girls' enrolments in shameful add clearly mentioned back and front .
14 116886 S . L oo . .
1 think it's not necessary add shouting in clearly in front of public. We all know about necessary requirements of Life .
I hope you will consider me request and oblige.
It's requested please avoid in future.
Thanks for your time and kindness.
Regards,
Ramadan Transmition.
Dear Chairman PEMRA
Aslam u Alikum,
Praise be to Allah. It is only a matter of days. Once again, the spring of good deeds, Ramadan, will cast a shadow over our heads. And in this Ramadan, we have to make the prays of
Allah, the attainment of Paradise, and salvation from the fire of Hell our first goal.
15 116890 But a hundred regrets! Our misfortune is that our TV channels offer game shows and Ramadan shows which are violating the sanctity of this month. In such a situation, the letter of the
Federal Minister for Religious Affairs from Noor-ul-Haq Qadri to Prime Minister Imran Khan is a good development.
According to the letter of the Minister of Religious Affairs, religious and professional harmony in society, promotion of Ramadan broadcasts first priority, second avoidance of other
controversial issues, third professional discussion and the third is the hosts of Ramadan broadcasts should be equipped with necessary religious knowledge.
Therefore, it is necessary for you to fulfill your responsibility in an efficient manner and try to implement it.
Regards,
Gujrat Pakistan
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Talk show timeout with Ahsan Khan
| Assalamualaikum!
17 116895 Dear chairman..
At this point, I would like to draw your attention to this show. The show may be promoting your channel but the talk is not polite at all and the costumes of the actors are very un-Islamic.
This is absolutely unacceptable to a Muslim. As a Pakistani citizen and a Muslim, I strongly condemn it and demand that this vulgarity be stopped as soon as possible.
Thank you
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Ramadan Transmission.
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Complain against Ramadan transmission .
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Appeal for reasonable anchor for ramadan transmissions .
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Complaints against Ramadan special transmission .
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Ban of "Ramadan Programs"
25 116909 Assalamoalaikum I would like to request you to ban and stop such shows that held during the honorable month of Ramadan with distract peoples mind from Allah. It's the month where
people should worship to Allah and do as much good deeds as possible instead they make there way to such kind of shows. So kindly take steps on account of stopping these programs.
JazakAllah
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Dear media.
27 116913 I requested you to plz stop showing wrong cultural issues they are not a part of our society we spoiled our generation showing. Requesting to stop showing negative perspective in your
Drama "kaisi teri khudgarzi & Muskil
Asalamoalaikum
28 116916 Stop showing wrong content on dramas like Muskil.

Its create wrong message on youth.
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116919

Ramadan and TV shows.
Respected Sir!

1, as a citizen of Islamic Republic of Pakistan do not want to watch Ramadan transmissions and game shows hosted by actors on TV this year as they're far from the genuine and
authentic teachings of Islam. They only serve as a wastage of time and distraction for people instead of actually educating them from authentic sources.

Please take some serious step against these shows as Ramadan is our holy month, not some entertainment opportunity as some channels imply.

Regards,
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116921

T would suggest that vulgar shows should not telecast during ramzan month
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Ramzan Transmission.
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Close Game shows specialy in Ramadan.
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116924

Assalamualaikum

Respected sir ,

The purpose of mailing you is to concern about the game shows which are broadcasted during razmdan just after the aftar... These games shows deviate the attention of Muslims and
they don't pay attention to abadah and you know the Ramdan is the month of barakah and mugfirah so my request is please don't permit the TV channels to broadcast such game shows .
Authority is in your hands you can do everything. Please take a strict action and this will be sadqah jariya for you INSHALLAH . I hope you will pay attention towards it .
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Games and Ramzaan.

Assalam o alikum

The arrival of Ramadan is coming. Happy Ramadan to all of you in advance. May Allah make this month a cause of forgiveness and salvation for us. This is the month of closeness to
Allah and the growth of virtues and every individual strives for the attainment of virtues. But the state of our media is before you. Ramadan shows from non-serious people and game
shows that are full of nonsense. For the people, these programs are not only a waste of time but also a waste of virtues. In such a situation, I request you, as a responsible person, to
organize an Islamic program in place of all these shows, in which a program has been organized by the eminent contemporary scholars who are well versed in the knowledge of Qur'an
and Sunnah. Actors and actresses should be barred from conducting programs that require knowledge of the Qur'an and Sunnah itself so that true Islamic teachings can be conveyed to
the people.
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Bann ramzan transmission .
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Ramadan Transmission,
Respected management,
39 116928 . . . . .
Please make sure that the ramadan transmission will not be hosted by showbiz personaties and it should be hosted by Ulmaa karaam or some educated people from other fields.
Thankyou
Ramadan Transmission.
Dear sir,
40 116929 . . . . .
Please make sure that the ramadan transmission will not be hosted by showbiz personaties and it should be hosted by Ulmaa karaam or some educated people from other fields.
Thankyou
Request to Ban Ramadan Transmission.
AOA! As a Muslim I am obliged to raise my voice against all the filth shown in the name of Ramadan Transmission during the sacred month of Ramadan. Every year we see bunch a
4 116931 clowns hosting Ramadan shows where every thing is done except for showing what is the true spirit of this holy month.
No Amir Liaqat
No Item Girls
No Cheesy Actors who romance on screen then preach Islam, they are not the face of our r religion and I personally feel ashamed to see this all being done in the name of Ramadan.
I humbly request PEMRA to put a stop to this nonsense that happens every year
Time out with Ahsan khan.
Respected authorities
42 116939 Assalamualikum
T have serious issue with show hold by Ahsan khan.vulgar dresses ,nonsensical acts and double meaning jokes is this our media teach to young generation.is their any senses any values
any culture followed by media.except showing new ideas of science knowledge inventions and discoveries our media decide to spread unvaluable things.plz take action before it to late
Ramadan transmission...
Dear sir ,
43 116942 . . . . B
Please make sure that the ramadan transmission will not be hosted by showbiz personaties and it should be hosted by Ulmaa karaam or some educated people from other fields.
Thankyou
Ramadan Transmission...
Dear sir,
44 116943
Please make sure that the ramadan transmission will not be hosted by showbiz personaties and it should be hosted by Ulmaa karaam or some educated people from other fields.
Thankyou
45 116944 Please ban all of these rubbish drama_or shows jazak Allah
Ramadan transmission....
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47 116946 fir drama serial SANGAH E MAH ,BAKHTAWAR plz take action and stop this is create problem in our society.
48 116947 Please stop vulgarity and Misbehavior of Parents, this type of attitude is creating problem in our society and please take action.
49 116948 Pad advertisement is Emhibiled and on air after 10 Minutes so Elese Ban, and also controlee vulEunix in dramas
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